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Tabular analysis of Students’ satisfaction Survey Report 23-24

S.N. Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
85to | 70to | 55to | 30to | Below Opinion Opinion
100% | 84% 69% 54% 30%
1. | Syllabus and Assessment Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% to 100%
methodology were 100%
explained at the beginning
of the course.
97.5% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 2.5%
2. Course was delivered as Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% to 100%
outlined in the syllabus. 100%
95% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 5%
3. Course Outcomes and Yes _ _ _ No Below 30% to 100%
Program outcomes of every 100%
course were clear, specific
and available in the 93.8% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 6.2%
Syllabus.
4. | What % of syllabus was 85to 70to 55to 30to Below | 30% to 100% 100%
covered in the class? 100% | 84% 69% 54% 30%
375% | 25% | 225% | 15% 0%
5. How do the teachers Satisfa | indiffe | Poorly | Thoro Notat | Satisfactory to 100%
prepare for the classes? ctory | rently ughly all Not at all
57.5% | 88% | 11.3% | 18.8% | 3.6%
6. Were the teachers able to Satisfa | Effecti | Poorly | Very Notat | Very 100%
communicate effectively? ctory vely Effecti all effectively to
vely Not at all
31.3% | 18.8% | 8.8% | 36.2% | 3.9%
7. The teacher’s approach to Fair Good | Very | Excell Poor Excellent 100%
teaching can best be Good ent To poor
described as. % | 438% | 25% | 27.5% | 3.7%
8 Test questions and answers | Alway | Usuall | Someti | Rarely | Never Always to 100%
were discussed after the s y mes Never
test/exam. 313% | 25% | 27.8% | 8.8% 7.1%
9 Teachers encourage Alway | Usuall | Someti | Rarely | Never Always to 100%
participation and discussion S y mes Never
in class. 613 | 163 ]| 16.3 6.1
10. The teaching and mentoring | Alway | Usuall | Someti | Rarely | Never Always to 100%
process S y mes Never
52.5% | 18.8% | 22.5% | 6.2% --%




Tabular Analysis of students’ Satisfaction Survey Report 2023-24

S.N Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of | % of
85to | 70to 55t0 | 30to | Below | Opinion Opinion
100% 84% 69% 54% 30%
11. | The teachers use real world Alway | Usually | Someti | Rarely | Never | Always to | 100 %
examples and applications to S mes Never
explain the concepts.
45% | 22.5% 25% 75% |-
12. | Fairness of the teacher in Alway | Usually | Someti | Rarely | Never | Always to 100%
evaluation process. S mes Never
47.5% | 22.5% 18.8% 6.2% | 5%
13. | The institution provides multiple | Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
opportunities to learn and grow. Agree ee Disgree Agree
to Strongly
63.7% | 15% | 13.8% | 55% | 2% | Disagree
14. | The teachers identify your Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
strengths/weaknesses and Agree ee Disgree Agree
encourage you to overcome 73.8% | 10% 15% - 1.2% | to Strongly
them by providing right level of Disagree
challenges/advises.
15. | Teachers' attitude towards Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
students is friendly & helpful. Agree ee Disgree Agree
70 % 15% 8.8% |4% 2.2% | to Strongly
Disagree
16. | Participation in Co-curricular Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
and Extracurricular activities is Agree ee Disgree Agree
encouraged. 738% | 175% | 7.5% - 1.2% | to Strongly
Disagree
17. | The overall quality of teaching- | Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly | 100 %
learning process in your institute Agree ee Disgree Agree
is very good. 70% 15% 88% | 6.2% - to Strongly
Disagree
18. | The teachers are available to Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
clarify doubts. Agree ee Disgree Agree
72.5% | 18.8% 77% | 1% - to Strongly
Disagree
19. | Periodical assessments are Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
conducted as per schedule. Agree ee Disgree Agree
67.5 13.8 13.7% 5% - to Strongly
Disagree
20. | Lab facilities are adequate and | | Agree | Strongly | Neutral | Disagr | Strongly | Strongly 100%
am able to make use of them Agree ee Disgree Agree
individually and while working | 74.4% 15.4% 8.2% 204 - to Strongly
in groups. Disagree




Tabular Analysis of students’ Satisfaction Survey Report 2023-24

S.N Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
85to | 70to 30 to Below Opinion .
100 | 84% 54% | 30% Opini
% on
21. | Facilities for cultural activities are | Agre | Strongly | 100 % | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100 %
adequate. e Agree gree | Disgree Agree
67.5 | 18.5% 4% - to Strongly
% Disagree
22. | College supports student Agre | Strongly | 100% | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100%
activities like participation in e Agree gree | Disgree Agree
competitions, seminars and other [ 773~ [ 18.8% 28% |- to Strongly
co curricular activities. % Disagree
23. | Faculty members are in general Agre | Strongly | 100% | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100%
very helpful in my curricular, co- e Agree gree | Disgree Agree
cur-rlc.:L.JIar and extra-curricular 550, 50, 520 - to strongly
activities. Disagree
24. | What percentage of teachers use 85to 71to 100% | 40to | Lessthan Strongly 100%
ICT tools such as LCD Projector, | 100% | 85% 54% 40% Agree
Multimedia, handouts, references | 13.7 18.8% 17.5 30% to Strongly
etc. while teaching. % % Disagree
25. | The prescribed books/reading Agre | Strongly | 100% | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100%
materials are available in the e Agree gree Disgree Agree
library/reading hall. 63.7 16.2% 5.1 - to Strongly
% Disagree
26. | The Laboratories are adequately Agre | Strongly | 100% | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100%
equipped with latest apparatus and e Agree gree Disgree Agree
properly maintained? 71.8 11.5% 2.6 - to Strongly
% % Disagree
27. | Internet facilities are available on | Agre | Strongly | % of Disa | Strongly Strongly 100 %
the campus/library. e Agree opini | 9€€ Disgree Agree
P to Strongly
on Disagree
52.5 4% 175 8.5%
% %
28. | Toilets/washrooms are hygienic Agre | Strongly | 100 % | Disa | Strongly Strongly 100%
and properly maintained. e Agree gree | Disgree Agree
61.3 10% 11.2% 10% 7.5% to Strongly

%

Disagree




Tabular Analysis of students’ Satisfaction Survey Report 2022-23

S.N. Name of Question Opinion of Answer in Percentage Scale of % of
85to | 70to | 55t0 | 30to | Below Opinion Opinion
100% | 84% 69% | 54% 30%
29 Grievances/problems are | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly Strongly 100 %
redressed/ solved well in ly | ee Disgree Agree
time. Agree to Strongly
65% 4% 22.5% 7.5% 1% Disagree
30 The campus is green and | Agree | Strong | Neutra | Disagr | Strongly Strongly 100%
eco friendly. ly I ee Disgree Agree
Agree to Strongly
68.8% 15% 125% | 2.7% 1% Disagree
31. | Sports facilities are Agree | Strongl | Neutral | disagre | Strongly Strongly 100%
adequate and opportunities y e disagree Agree
to excel in sports are Agree to Strongly
available in College Disagree
70% 13.7% | 8% 53% | 3%
32 How Do you Find the Excell | insuffi | Fairly | averag bad Excellent to 100%
institution administration? | ent cient good e bad
525% |21.3% | 16.2% | 75% |%
33 | How you rate overall 5 4 3 2 1 Excellent 100%
environment of College to
Sufficient
18.8% | 25% 28.7 | 18.8% 8.8
34 | The Overall Quality of Agree | Strongl | Neutral | disagre | Strongly Strongly 100%
college regarding teaching y e disagree Agree
learning process Agree to Strongly
infrastructure and student 93.8% | 15% | 225% | 4% 4.7% .
. Disagree
support services are very
good




Summary of Responses

1. Syllabus and Assessment methodology were explained at the beginning of
the course

80 responses

Yes

2. Course was delivered as outlined in the syllabus

80 responses

FEonem T

3. Course Outcomes and Program outcomes of every course were clear. specific
and available in the Swyllabus

B0responses

Mo




4. What %o of syllabus was covered in the class?

80responses

40% 1o 54%
55% to 69%
T0% to 84%
85% to 100
below 40%

o000 0O

5. How do the teachers prepare for the classes?
80responses

@ poorly
@ ndifferently

[ ) satisfactorily

@ thoroughly
@ Motat all

e m=im o ry

6. Were the teachers able to communicate effectively?

80 responses

@ Foorly
@ satisfactorily

o effectively
@ veryeffectively
@ notat all




7. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described
80responses

=]
® veryGood
® Excellent
| . Pooar

8. Test questions and answers were discussed after after the test/exam/

E0responses

Y Rarely
Y Sometimes

o YUsually
@ Always
@ MNever

9. Teachers encourage participation and discussion in class80Oresponses

@ Rarely
@ Sometimes
& Usually
@ always
@ Never




10. The teaching and mentoring process helps you in social and mental growth

80 responses

@ Rarely
@ Sometimes

Usually
Y Always
@ MNever

11. The teachers uses real world examples and applications to explain the

concepts
80 responses

® arery

® Sometimes
Usually
Always

® never

12. Faimess of the teacher in evaluation process

® rarely fair
= . .
® sometimesfair
usually fair
® always fair
not fair
@




13. The institution provides multiple opportunities tolearn and growth

S0responses

@ Disagree

@ MNeutral

o Agree

@ StronglyAgree
@ Stronglydisagree

14. The teachers identify yvour strengths/weaknesses and encourage vou to
overcome them by providing right level of challenges/advises.

E0responses

¢ Disagree
® MNeutral
o Agree

@ StronglyAgree
@ stronglydisagree

15. .Teachers' attitude towards students is friendly &helpful

80 responses

Y Disagree

Y neutral

Y Agree

Y strongly agree
Y Stronglydisagree




16. Participation in Co-curricular and Extracurricular activities is encouraged

S0responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree

17. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute isvery good

80responses

@ disagree

@ neuiral

O agree

@ strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree

18. The teachers are available to clarify doubts

B0responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree




19. Periodical assessments are conducted as per schedule

80responses

® isagree
®ciiral

.agree

strongly agree
stronglydisagree

20. Lab facilities are adequate and I am able to malke use of them
individually and while working in groups |

7 Bresponses

disagree

neutral

agree

strongly agree
stronglydisagree

21. Facilities for cultural activities are adequate

80responses

disagree

neutral

agree

strongly agree
stronglydisagree




22. College supports student activities like participation in competitions.
seminars and other co curricular activities

B0responses

@ disagree

@& neutral

o agree

@& strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree

23. Faculty members are ingeneral wvery helpful in my cumricular.co-
curricular and extra-curricular activities

E0responses

-® Disagree

@ Meutral

@ Agree

Y Strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree

24, "What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD Projector.
MIultimedia . handouts, references etc. while teaching

80responses

® 40% to 54%
® 552 to 70%
® 71% to 85%
® 559 to 100%
@ |css than 40%




25. The prescribed books/reading materials are available in the library/reading
hall

Blresponses

® disagree

neutral

agree

strongly agree
stronglydisagree

26. The Laboratories are adequately equipped with latest apparatus and
properlymaintained?

78 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

o agree

@ strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree

27.Internet facilities are available on the campus/library./ Of¥a3/
gra@Tad H ged-e B iau Iua=l g

80 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

o agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree




2B.Toilets/washrooms are hygienic and properly maintained/ oETad/
AYRH w3 3R 3l A 9U gu &

80 responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

o agres

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

29 Grievances/problems are redressed/solved well in time/ Rreeradis

HER3{ &1 9HA Yed Faruyaary- fear srar g

80 responses

@ disagree

® neutral

0 agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

30. The campus is green and ecofriendly *

80responses

@ disagree

@& neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ stronglydisagree




31 .Sports facilities are adequate & opportunities to excel in sports are
available in college / @Icral H W AUy gaitg € X Tl & IcpPdl
BT B3I &F a9 IuaR &

B0 responses

@ disagree
& neutral
agres
@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree

3 =

32.How do you find the Institution’s administration?|

B0responses
@ average
@ fairgood
excellent
@ inefficient
o
—
33.How you rate overall environment of college |_|:| Copy
80responses
30

23 (28.7%)

20 =
20 (25%)

15 (18.8%) 15 (18.8%)

10

7 (8.8%)




34.The owverall quality of College regarding Teaching — Leaming process.
Infrastructure and Students support services is very good

80responses

@ disagree

@ neutral

@ agree

@ strongly agree
@ strongly disagree










